

ROADWAY ITEMS					Preliminary Cost Estimate	Engineer	LOW BIDDER NO. 1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.	LOW BIDDER NO. 2	APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
<b>RICE ROAD PHASE 3 MAINTENANCE OVERLAY</b>										
<b>MADISON COUNTY, MS</b>										
<b>BID TABULATIONS (BID OPENING JULY 16, 2013)</b>										
1	S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXXXXXX	\$ 75,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 25,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 49,850.00
2	S-202-B	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	1	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
3	S-202-B	REMOVAL OF SIGN POST (ALL TYPES & SIZES) (INCLUDING ALL SIGNS ON POST)	55	UNIT	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,540.00
4	S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	200	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	125	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,625.00
6	S-203-D	MUCK EXCAVATION (FM)	230	CY	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,210.00
7	S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9-6)	1,000	CY	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 33,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE NO. 610)	500	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 53.15	\$ 26,575.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 32,000.00
9	S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, ST, 9.5-MM MIXTURE	2,620	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 235,800.00	\$ 77.35	\$ 202,657.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 199,120.00
10	S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, ST, 19-MM MIXTURE	100	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 96.30	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00
11	S-403-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5-MM MIXTURE, LEVELING	1,970	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 177,300.00	\$ 77.35	\$ 152,379.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 153,660.00
12	S-406-A	COLD MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	23,800	SY	\$ 4.88	\$ 116,144.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 36,890.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 28,560.00
13	S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	3	CY	\$ 1,179.56	\$ 3,538.68	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
14	S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	630	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00
15	S-603-C-A	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	8	LF	\$ 27.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 404.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
16	S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62.65	\$ 2,506.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	S-603-C-B	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	S-603-C-B	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 720.30	\$ 720.30	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
19	S-603-C-B	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
20	S-603-C-D	22" x 13" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (CLASS III)	40	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 64.15	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	S-603-C-D	29" x 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (CLASS III)	40	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00
22	S-603-C-E	22" x 13" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 695.50	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	S-603-C-E	29" x 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 756.50	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
24	S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	XXXXXXX	\$ 75,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 15,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 56,000.00
25	S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -
26	S-621-C	6" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	3,321	MI	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 5,340.17	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,642.00
27	S-621-E-2	6" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	3,120	MI	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,864.00
28	S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	365	LF	\$ 1.76	\$ 642.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 365.00
29	S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	208	EA	\$ 4.46	\$ 927.68	\$ 4.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 832.00
30	S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	30	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,540.00
31	S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	22	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 2,535.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,530.00
32	S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3)	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 399.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 399.00
33	S-630-G	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN WITH SUPP. PLATE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 133.25	\$ 399.75	\$ 133.25	\$ 399.75
34	R-247-DUAL	CARMAH SOLAR-POWERED 24/7 FLASHER ASSEMBLY - R247-DUAL (OR EQUIVALENT)	2	EA	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 10,820.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 807,965.43</b>		<b>\$ 568,899.55</b>		<b>\$ 634,812.75</b>
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					Preliminary Cost Estimate	Engineer	LOW BIDDER NO. 1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.	LOW BIDDER NO. 2	APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
35	901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	5.00	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
36	S-212-B	COMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13)	1.25	TON	\$ 610.00	\$ 762.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00
37	S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.25	TON	\$ 885.00	\$ 221.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00
38	S-214-A	SEEDING	2.50	AC	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	5.00	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE 1) (AOS 0.15-0.84)	400	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00
41	S-907-237-A	WATTLES, 12"	770	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,620.00
42	S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP (200 LBS)	70	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
43	S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE (Type V) (AOS 0.21-0.43)	70	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 154.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00
<b>SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 11,597.75</b>		<b>\$ 24,895.00</b>		<b>\$ 23,765.00</b>
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID</b>						<b>\$ 819,563.18</b>		<b>\$ 593,794.55</b>		<b>\$ 658,577.75</b>
					Preliminary Cost Estimate	Engineer	LOW BIDDER NO. 1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.	LOW BIDDER NO. 2	APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
<p>I, THE UNDERSIGNED REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED BY MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI ON JULY 16, 2013 AT 10:00 A.M. FOR RICE ROAD PHASE 3 MAINTENANCE OVERLAY</p> <p>WITNESS MY SIGNATURE ON THIS THE _____ DAY OF _____, 2013</p> <p>_____  RUDOLPH M. WARNOCK, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER  MISSISSIPPI CERTIFICATE NUMBER 15381</p>										